## **POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY**

Current Report No.	15	/	2020	
--------------------	----	---	------	--

Date: May 7th 2020

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Execution of contract for supplies to OOO UK Anzherskaya-Yuzhnaya

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

## Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that today it was notified that the Company's subsidiary OOO Famur of Russia (the "Supplier") and OOO UK Anzherskaya-Yuzhnaya (the "Customer") had signed a contract for delivery of equipment and supervision of installation of the equipment, which was purchased to be used in the Russian Federation (the "Contract").

The deliveries provided for in the Contract include 120 powered roof supports with control system and a kit of required spare parts.

The total value of the Contract was RUB 1.2bn (VAT inclusive), or PLN 68.6m, translated at the RUB/PLN midrate of May 7th 2020, i.e. RUB 1= PLN 0.057.

The Contract will be performed in stages, according to the agreed schedule. The completion deadline agreed in the Contract falls in late 2020 and early 2021.

Terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ from standard market terms typically applied in this type of agreements.

(full issuer name)				
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)			
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)			
40-698	Katowice			
(postal code)	(city/town)			
Armii Krajowej	51			
(street)	(number)			
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77			
(phone)	(fax)			
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com			
(email)	(www)			
634-012-62-46	270641528			
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)			

## **SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES**

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
May 7th 2020	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the Management Board	
May 7th 2020	Adam Toborek	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Export Sales	